nan alan saar tirkistar s		μμ, .−	→ The state of the state o
s' · · =	N980	DODD	5960
	Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	 	FILED RETARY OF STATE
	SUBJECT: Lakeland Predato (Proposed corpo	$\frac{1}{1} \frac{1}{1} \frac{1}$)
			000026605852 -10/09/9801068005 *****78.75 *****78.75
Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :			
	Image: Symplectic	Silver Straight Strai	87.50 ■ \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CON	PY REQUIRED
FROM: <u>Brenda J. Cline</u> Name (Printed or typed)			
3740 ad TAMAA Hay Address Lakeland, Fl. 33811 City, State & Zip			
NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 12, 1998

*

BRENDA J. CLINE 3740 OLD TAMPA HWY LAKELAND, FL 33811

SUBJECT: LAKELAND PREDATORS, INC. Ref. Number: W98000023125

We have received your document for LAKELAND PREDATORS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as Registered Agent.)

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6915.

Pamela Hall Document Specialist

Letter Number: 598A00050523

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Laheland Predators, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 3940 Old TAMPA HWY.

lakelandi, Fr. 33811

ARTICLE III PURPOSE(S)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

The General nature of the ciects and purposes of this corporation shall be to promote, Secure, offer, facilitate and encourage youth football and youth recreational activities. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION OF DIRECTORS

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is:

By Majority vote from the booster Club at an anoval meeting

ARTICLE V INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Branda J. Cline 3740 old TAMPA HUY Lakeland, FI. 33811

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

J. Cline Brenda 3740 Old TAMPA HENY. akeland. F/A. 3381/

Signature/Incorporator

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties. and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

6/98

FILED

98 OCT 19 PM 4:18

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA